

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

Regular List
Item No.10

CPSW No. 67/2017

Date of order: 15.04.2019

Shankar Dass and ors

Vs.

Sanjeev Verma

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE

Appearance:

For the Petitioner (s) : Petitioner No.1 in person.

For the Respondent (s) : Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG vice Mr. Vishal
Bharti, Dy. A. G.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks short adjournment.

Adjourned to 28.05.2019.


(RAJESH BINDAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU

15.04.2019

Anil Raina/Secretary