

IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

CPSW No. 67/2017
CM No. 2190/2019(01/2019)

Shanker Dass and ors

Through:- Mr. Ajay Bakshi Advocate.

...Petitioner(s)

Vs

Sanjeev Verma and anr

Through:- Mr. K.D.S.Kotwal Dy.AG

...Respondents

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

ORDER

CM No. 2190/2019(01/2019)

Learned counsel for the applicants/petitioners states that the instant application has become infructuous. His statement is taken on record.

Accordingly, the instant application is dismissed as having been rendered infructuous.

CPSW No. 67/2017

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that he has filed statement of facts/compliance report on behalf of the respondents. However, the same is not on record. Registry to trace it and place the same on record.

On request of learned counsel for the petitioners, four weeks' time is granted to file an affidavit in rebuttal to the statement of facts/compliance report filed by the respondents.

List on 5th August, 2019.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Date

03.06.2019

Sanjeev