

Sr. No. 01

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CPSW 67/2017 in  
[SWP No. 1526/2015]  
CM (2190/2019[1/2019])

Shankar Dass and ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Sanjeev Verma and anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Adjourned.

List on 27.09.2019.

**(TASHI RABSTAN)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
02.09.2019  
Pawan Angotra