

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU

CPSW No.67/2017  
in SWP No.1526/2015  
CM No.2190/2019  
[1/2019]

Shanker Dass and Others

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Petitioners present in person.

V/s

Sanjeev Verma, Administrative Secretary and Another

...Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Needful in terms of order dated 27.09.2019 has not been done by the respondents. In the interest of justice, further two weeks time is extended to do the needful, failing which appropriate orders shall follow against the respondents on the next date of hearing.

List on 25.11.2019.

Registry to communicate a copy of this order to the respondents forthwith.

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

Jammu  
18.11.2019  
*Surinder*