

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 67/2017 in  
SWP No. 1526/2015  
CM (2190/2019[1/2019])

Shanker Dass and others ...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Petitioners present in person

V/s

Sanjeev Verma, ADM Secy, PHE ...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. K.D.S Kotwal, Dy. AG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Petitioners, who are present in person seek and are granted one week's time to lay motion for substituting the respondents.

List again on 02.12.2019.

Meanwhile, compliance to order dated 27.09.2019.

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
25.11.2019  
*Shivalee*