

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 67/2017
In SWP No. 1526/2015
CM Nos. 8869/2019
& 2190/2019
[01/2019]

Shanker Dass and othersPetitioner(s)

Through :- Petitioner No. 1 present in person.

v/s

Sanjeev Verma, Adm. Secretary P.H.ERespondent (s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE

ORDER

The petitioner No. 1, who appears in person, sought adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available.

Adjourned to 16.03.2020.

**(RAJESH BINDAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
02.12.2019
Tarun