

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 67/2017  
CM No. 8869/2019  
CM No. 2190/2019  
01/2019]

Shanker Dass and others .....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate.

v/s

Sanjeev Verma, ADM, Secy. PHE .....Respondent (s)

Through :- Mr. K.D.S Kotwal, Dy. A.G

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**IA No. 01/2019**

In this application, same relief has been sought, which has been prayed in CM No. 8869/2019.

The said application having been allowed and relief granted by the order of the even date, this application has been rendered infructuous and is disposed of, accordingly.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)  
Judge**

Jammu  
16.03.2020  
Tarun