

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 67/2017

Shanker Dass and others

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagpaal Singh, Advocate

v/s

Sanjeev Verma, Adm. Secy. P.H.E

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG seeks some time to comply with order dated 16.03.2020. Time is granted.

List on 29.10.2021.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

JAMMU  
17.09.2021  
Neha

