

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(through video conference)**

CPSW No. 67/2017

Shanker Dass and Others

....Petitioner/appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate

V/s

Sanjeev Verma, Adm. Secy. P.H.E.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. R S Jamwal, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Compliance report has been filed. The petitioner has also filed the counter affidavit to the compliance report submitted. Mr. R S Jamwal shall examine and file the fresh response, if required, by the next date of hearing

List for consideration on 26.04.2022.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

Jammu:
07.02.2022
Sahil T