

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 67/2017

Shanker Dass and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate

V/s

Sanjeev Verma, Adm. Secy. PHE

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. R. S. Jamwal, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER
26.04.2022

Mr. R. S. Jamwal, learned Dy. AG seeks and is granted further two weeks' time to file response to the counter affidavit filed by the petitioners.

List on 30.05.2022.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. R. S. Jamwal, learned Dy. AG as counsel for the respondent in the regular cause list.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
26.04.2022
Meenakshi