

Sr. No. 21

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 67/2017

Shanker Dass and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate

Vs

Sanjeev Verma, Adm. Secy. PHE

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R.S Jamwal, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Response has not been filed.

Last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to learned counsel for the respondent to file response.

List on 03.03.2023.



**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
27.11.2022
Tarun