

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CPSW No. 67/2017 in
SWP No. 1526/2015
CM No. 1448/2025

Shankar Dass and Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Sanjeev Verma, Adm. Secy. P.H. E.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

28.04.2025

CM No. 1448/2025

None appears for the respondent/ applicant No.1.

For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with submissions made by learned counsel for the applicant, the same is **allowed** and three weeks' further time is granted for filing affidavit in terms of order dated 01.03.2025.

Application is, accordingly, **disposed of**.

CPSW No. 67/2017

None appears for the petitioners.

Await appearance.

Adjourned.

List on 28.05.2025.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

**JAMMU
28.04.2025
Neha-1**