

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CPSW No. 67/2017 in  
SWP No. 1526/2015**

Shanker Das & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate

vs

Sanjeev Verma & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(16.07.2025)**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks an adjournment to file an affidavit in terms of the order dated 01.03.2023.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to respondents to file an affidavit before the next date of hearing.

List on **22.08.2025**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
16.07.2025  
Suraj K. Singh