

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

Case: CPSW No. 67/2017 in  
SWP No. 1526/2015

Shanker Dass & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate

V/s

Sanjeev Verma ... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**09.09.2025**

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to furnish the copy of affidavit dated 18.07.2025 to counsel for the petitioners during the course of this week.

Mr. Ajay Bakshi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks adjournment to go through the affidavit filed by the respondents.

Adjourned to 04.11.2025, as prayed for.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu  
09.09.2025  
AKHILESH