

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 67/2017 in
SWP No. 1526/2015
CM No. 4174/2025

Shanker Dass & Ors.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate

Vs

Sanjeev Verma Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
04.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted three weeks' time to respond to the statement of facts filed by the counsel for the respondent.
2. List on **25.11.2025**.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
04.11.2025
Diksha