

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 67/2017 in  
SWP No. 1526/2015

Shanker Dass and others .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate

**Vs**

Sanjeev Verma, Adm. Secy. P.H.E ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**25.11.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the response to the statement of facts has been filed by the respondents today, however, same is not on record.
2. Registry to trace out and place the same on record.
3. List for consideration on 22.12.2025.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
25.11.2025  
*Rahul Sharma*