

**Sr. No. 139**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case No.:-CPSW No. 67/2017 in  
SWP No. 1526/2015**

Shanker Dass and ors. .... **Petitioner(s)**

Through:- None.  
V/s

Sanjeev Verma .....**Respondent(s)**

Through:- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**24.12.2025**

1. The matter shall stand released from being part heard, however, the same is adjourned on account of the adjournment motion circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. List again on **18.02.2026**.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

JAMMU  
24.12.2025  
*Ram Krishan*